10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Park & Recreation
Commission
Monday September 11, 2017

6:00 p.m.
Evansdale City Council Chambers

Call to order

Approval of Sept 11, 2017 Agenda
Approval of August 7, 2017 meeting minutes
Approval of Bills and authorization to pay
Reports

A. Settles Landscape and Design

B. Campground maintenance

C. Treasures Report

D. Campground collections report
Angels Park Bridge and wall update
Discussion/Possible Action: Angels Park Dock
Campground WIFI report: Approval to pay balance due to Natel

Discussion/possible action: Campground event-Mitch Evans Band

Request approving an agreement with the Motion Picture Licensing Corp. in the amount of $410
annually and authorization for park chair to sign said agreement

Discussion/possible action: Park Facebook Page
Halloween at campground
Discussion

Adjournment



